:H \$40.00 358826

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM366893 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		12/22/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNEAKER VILLA, INC.		
Street Address:	1926 Arch Street		
Internal Address:	3rd Floor		
City:	Philadelphia		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19103		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3588267	VILLA JOIN THE MOVEMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269628

Email: cslattery@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Slattery
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31199/081	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Slattery	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Slattery/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Golub-Sneaker Villa - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Golub-Sneaker Villa - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page2.tif

source=Golub-Sneaker Villa - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of December 22, 2015 (this "Release") is made by GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, acting in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 28, 2012 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and among SNEAKER VILLA, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and the Administrative Agent. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2013 at reel 4934, frame 0358 the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of its Trademarks, including, without limitation those set forth on the attached Schedule 1;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Administrative Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the Liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in, and the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the Released Collateral.

[Signature page follows]

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

	3588267	03/10/2009	Sneaker Villa, Inc.	Registered
Join the Wavement				

RECORDED: 12/22/2015